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think that full production will be achieved very soon.

Esport of MaDpn_ Ore

r Shri Namblar:
I Dr. Saradlah Boy:

·U8. -< Shri P. ttlUlhaa:
1 Sbrl M. N. SWaJD1:

!1ot Sbrl Shree NaraYaA Du:
ShrI R. S. PaDdey:
Shri Eswara Bed4y:
I!Ibr! Mohaa Swarap:

)
Sbrl D. 3. Naill:
Shri KaJrolkar:
Shri S. N. Chatvvecli:
ShrImati Benuka RaJ:

L 8hr1 P. K. Deo:
I Shrl Luml D .. :
L Shr! Imltleh'IIa •• : Will the Minister of Commeree be

Will the Minister of Commerce be . pleased to .tate:
pleaaed to state: (a) whether the Cotton Textiles

(a) whether the Minerals and Metals Tradinl Corporation of India haa decided to stop the present system of barter deals In manlanese ore exports;

(b) whether the pl'ivate exporters will be given a free hand to export the ore themselves and not necessarily through the Corporation; and

(c) if so, the reasons for such a decision?

The Minister of Commerce (Sltrl Manullhal Shah): (a) As from 1st January. 1965. exports of manganese are on barter basis will be handled by the 1d-M. T.C. directly and not throulh the Intermediary of private parties as is being done now.

(b) Yes. Sir. Government proposes to continue the tpresent policy of export of manganese ore freely by shi;>-
pers and mineowners.

(c) Barter deals require to be. transacted under controlled conditions. Manganese ore export under barter will be handled by the M.M. T.e. directly and not through intermedllO'ies acting on behalf of the M.M.T.C ..

Prices of MIU Cloth

f Shri D. C Sharma:
Shrl Vlllhram Pra_d:
IlIhrlP.C.~

oUt. ~ Shrl Ba4lr.
1 IIhrl YUh.,., SI .... ~

Consultative Board has recommended to Government that statutory ~n­
troIs be imposed on the productIon and prices of popular varieties of mill cloth; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government to the suggestion?

The Deputy Mlnlater In the MInistry of CDIIlIDerce (Shri S. V. 1Iama-
swam,.): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The recommendations are under the active consideration of Govern·
ment.

Trade with U.S.A.

r Shrl P. C. Borooah:
013~ J Shri Rem Raj:

v. I ShrI P. R. Chaltrayertt.:
L Shrl K. N. Tlwary:

Will the Minister of COII"II~ree be pleased to state:

(a) whether he visiled Washington in June this year to hold trade talk. with the United State Government officials;

(b) if so, the specific matters dL<-
cussed with them; and

(c) the result of these talks?

The M1MIter 01 C_ree (Shri Mauullllal llhah): (a) to (c). I vilit-
ed U.S.A. in June 1964. several issues had to be discussed with (i) U.N. authorities for UNCTAD Conterence, with (Ii) U.s.A. Government authorities e= .:;:nporters organisation for OUt' expo" trade in textiles. cashew.
",Ices. fish and .. a foodl, manlla_
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eire. )landloom and hanclicraft. mica. engineering goods. manuiacturccl
.,005. with (iii) U.S.A. Government
authorities imports of cotton. Soyabean oil and lallow uncler PL 480 and
(iv) visit to our pavilion in New York l'IIir.

"'131 . .n~ : IfIfT ~Q't
:>f~m..rrtmmfi!; :

(IF) lfIfT~itm ~~
.1f>1 t.f flI;Q1t it fnn>ffl ~ if; ~
it ~ qpjTtr !f.t fuq;rfuff If>1 ~
~,.;r~~""f\;rIrr~; W

(If) qft 'f~T. if) ~;r*" iflfT ;m:or
,~ ?

~ ~ it m1f ~ (WTo
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fTII"Tt«l ~T >ITIiT ~, m fiI;'!iT ...w. .,;t
.~ 1f,Tit if;f . .wn ~ .. ) it ~r ~
1iPrr I nr ~ it ¢ tw) .,;t tor)
it ~ l!1rr if; rn it 1ft ~
.,.q 'It ~ I lIM '.l,VIl *" >mIT' OfT W
p't: ~'f~ (iii" 1. out "f~nr
.~,,~ "f~ '!mIf.m1
w.t ~~'i 'liT 'lit nm ~ f,
~~l>1fA'it~'!>I: ~ ~
on: f~ fi!;Ifr ~ ~~r ~ I

Steel ir!aat ill Oaa-JiClllplt aDd BatJacIWa-VlUakllapaiDam Ar_
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Shrl P. 1[. 0.0:
Sbrt Ramacball4,. Ulab:

! Sbrt Dhlll ..... war M_:
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Ananda:
, Sbrt KaJrolka.:

Sbrt R. Raraa:

! Sbri M. 8. Murti:
8hrl R. 8. Pude,:
Sbrt Ram Harkb Yadav: l Sbrt Buwult:
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8hn T. Sabr8lDllJl1''':

Will the Minister of Steel and Mlnel be pleased to refer to the reply giVen to Starred Question No .•• on the 1st June, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the report of the Technical Committee constituted to find out the po .. ibility of setting 'Jp a steel plant in Goa-Hospet and Bail.-
dUa-Vi_hakhapatnam areas, ha_ been received; and

Cb) if so, the main recommp.ndations of the Committee?

The MlnWer of 8lael an. Mine.
(Sbrl N. SanJI .. a ..... ,): Ca) Yel,
Sir.

Cb) On the whole the Committe. has favoured the Hospel location. thou&h it considers the Balladlla-ViJhakhapalnam area and Goa .1'0 suitable and worthy of turth ... nudy.

